Name
MAZUR, LEEJ
KLEIN, RICHARD B
AUGELLO, JOSEPH M
COLINS, JAMES G
KELLY, ROBERT A
KIRKLAND, LYDIAY
GREENSPAN, JANE C
HOWSARE, DANIEL L
DOYLE, JOSEPH T
ANTHONY, FRED P
BIEHN, KENNETH G
FRIEDMAN, ROCHELLE S
STINE, DWIGHT M
HORGOS, ROBERT P
EBY, ROBERT J
STRASSBURGER, EUGENE B IlI
WEKSELMAN, MARTIN |
DALESSANDRO, NICHOLAS M
PRESENZA, LOUIS J
LEAHEY, FRANCIS J
MORAN, WILLIAM F
CAPUZZI, CONRAD B
WOLF, FLORA B
ROSSANESE, MAURINO J JR
SMITH-RIBNER, DORIS A

Pennsylvania State Judges
Top 25 Pensions

Last Employer
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFF.-PA COURTS

*Assumes retirement at age 55 and no COLA

Annual Pension
$189,690
$188,181
$134,873
$129,615
$129,063
$128,967
$128,336
$127,114
$124,725
$123,847
$119,340
$118,641
$117,673
$116,845
$114,797
$114,190
$113,782
$112,546
$112,421
$110,960
$110,345
$109,448
$109,442
$108,992
$108,082

Pension Paid to

Date
$347,765
$344,998
$144,988
$494,695

$20,793
$9,315
$234,213
$168,074
$1,222,569
$722,443
$515,481
$336,150
$97,080
$291,789
$324,621
594,524
$1,529,146
$881,613
$279,178
$314,386
$201,379
$200,655
$27,361
$198,910
$243,185

All annual pensions included in this report are derived by annualizing the
benefit amount provided by the legal representative of the subject fund.
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*Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout

$5,690,707
$5,645,426
$4,046,177
$3,888,436
$3,871,886
$3,869,024
$3,850,070
$3,813,430
$3,741,750
$3,715,423
$3,580,193
$3,559,230
$3,530,182
$3,505,356
$3,443,922
$3,425,706
$3,413,455
$3,376,390
$3,372,624
$3,328,794
$3,310,337
$3,283,441
$3,283,272
$3,269,747
$3,242,473



