Pennsylvania State Judges Top 25 Pensions

			Pension Paid to	*Est. Lifetime
Name	Last Employer	Annual Pension	Date	Pension Payout
MAZUR, LEE J	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$189,690	\$347,765	\$5,690,707
KLEIN, RICHARD B	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$188,181	\$344,998	\$5,645,426
AUGELLO, JOSEPH M	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$134,873	\$144,988	\$4,046,177
COLINS, JAMES G	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$129,615	\$494,695	\$3,888,436
KELLY, ROBERT A	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$129,063	\$20,793	\$3,871,886
KIRKLAND, LYDIA Y	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$128,967	\$9,315	\$3,869,024
GREENSPAN, JANE C	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$128,336	\$234,213	\$3,850,070
HOWSARE, DANIEL L	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$127,114	\$168,074	\$3,813,430
DOYLE, JOSEPH T	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$124,725	\$1,222,569	\$3,741,750
ANTHONY, FRED P	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$123,847	\$722,443	\$3,715,423
BIEHN, KENNETH G	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$119,340	\$515,481	\$3,580,193
FRIEDMAN, ROCHELLE S	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$118,641	\$336,150	\$3,559,230
STINE, DWIGHT M	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$117,673	\$97,080	\$3,530,182
HORGOS, ROBERT P	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$116,845	\$291,789	\$3,505,356
EBY, ROBERT J	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$114,797	\$324,621	\$3,443,922
STRASSBURGER, EUGENE B III	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$114,190	\$94,524	\$3,425,706
WEKSELMAN, MARTIN I	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$113,782	\$1,529,146	\$3,413,455
DALESSANDRO, NICHOLAS M	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$112,546	\$881,613	\$3,376,390
PRESENZA, LOUIS J	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$112,421	\$279,178	\$3,372,624
LEAHEY, FRANCIS J	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$110,960	\$314,386	\$3,328,794
MORAN, WILLIAM F	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$110,345	\$201,379	\$3,310,337
CAPUZZI, CONRAD B	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$109,448	\$200,655	\$3,283,441
WOLF, FLORA B	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$109,442	\$27,361	\$3,283,272
ROSSANESE, MAURINO J JR	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$108,992	\$198,910	\$3,269,747
SMITH-RIBNER, DORIS A	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFPA COURTS	\$108,082	\$243,185	\$3,242,473

^{*}Assumes retirement at age 55 and no COLA

All annual pensions included in this report are derived by annualizing the benefit amount provided by the legal representative of the subject fund.

